District!
1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue. Artesia, NM 88210
District!!!
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 8741D
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, KM 87505

"Cable/Rotary
ROTARY
" Lease Type Code
P
u Ground Level Elevahon
7590 73'LSD
"MulBpte
NO
"PrcpamJ Drpih "FomuXion
PRE-CAMBR1AN
"Corfrador
PATTERSON-LUT DRLG CO
K Spud Dale
ASAP
Depth to Groundwater i J ^ y Distance f rom nearest fresh water w e M t O T ^ Distance from nearest surface water •S&W'
Pi t Uncr. Svmhctic S3 6 m i k thick O a v I - ! Pn Volume' 4000 bbls Dnlline Method.
Closed-loop Svsscro f~l Fresh Water f l Brine f l DieseWM*ased f l Gas/Air ffl
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Sue Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks o f Cement Estimated TOC
1? ? v Q f V 7 S M w ? 1 t l SITRFAPP
R75" i n s * rtftfW R7S •mm a
a Describe the proposed program [ f t l i i i a m i s s i o n is to D L T J £ N O T r ^ ! G B A C K ^
Describe liic blowout prevention p ro -am, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Thrs u cfl location is within the l i c r r a Amanita Larai Gram. Section Township and Range is based on the construction p r o j w ^ by AaccDisSria off ice o f NMOCD. See
attached survey plat for metes and bounds dcscriptirm.
Propose to dr i l l to Basement exploiang for c3 or gas i n aJl fomialionsorzcmes encountered.
( I ) Schafter L W S BOP 1 1 " x 3SD8* sad 11" gale prnoSor . Equipped wi th 3" x 2 " 3000 psi choke manifold and Koofney 4 stsrim, 40 gal dlBsing unit with remote
SCyoSEP4'07
oa.o8is.oiy. *
SI5T.3
" 1 hereby certify rhar the infonriariBn govern absve i i true anr3 vXEnpjtftc to the besl o f my knowledge and
belief 1 f u r t h e r cer t i fy t h » t tbe d r i l l i n g p i t WBI be canstnuctrd according to N M O C D guidelines
a general permit I S , w a n ( i lMc^c^ jaUeVci i t i i ' e OCD-appro i cd plan O .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: U T / ) f ApjaroveiSlby. / " D
jL^Jy/l^-
l
Primed name; Glean W.Rcod, IP. E .
Title- S e n i w V t r e P O T t o ofOsirawiani Ajipraval l ia le: Eignr^tion Date-
E-mail Address. enised@>at smaadtassaaroesiBGm
Dale; August29.2097 || Hsonc-ffSTOSS^BBO Gondit iansicfAw HMflABadhoJ F l
i
1625 N. French Dr, Hsbts, NM SB240
1301W. Grand Avenge, Arttoa, NM 88210
Dgtrictlll
1000 Hie B u m Rd, Arlec, MM 87410
Maria IV
1120 & St F » « b Dr, Simta IV, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, N M 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 12,2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number 1 'PoolCode 'Pool Name
*HW¥£H; AW* til an J Str-fCt t ^ f -
* Properly Code 3 Property Name
Sul temeier Property
5 4 1 Well Number
Sultemeier #1
'OGRID7.li. * Operator Name
Approach Operat ing L L C
Elevation
7590 .73 '
ULor lot no. Section
**19 **27N
Range